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Population  
Year Total Population 

1900 1,485,053 

1910 2,377,549 

1920 3,426,861 

1930 5,677,251 

1940 6,907,387 

1950 10,586,223 

1960 15,717,204 

1970 19,971,069 

1980 23,667,764 

1990 29,760,021 

2000 33,871,648 

2010 36,961,664 

2012 38,041,430 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 

 

Foreign-Born Population  
Year Foreign-Born 

1900 367,240 

1910 586,432 

1920 757,625 

1930 1,073,964 

1940 924,865 

1950 1,060,375 

1960 1,343,710 

1970 1,757,990 

1980 3,580,033 

1990 6,458,825 

2000 8,864,255 

2010 10,150,429 

2012 10,300,832 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 



 

 
California Immigration Facts 
Federation for American Immigration Reform 
Last Updated: April 23, 2013   2 

 
Foreign-Born Population by Country of Origin 

Region 
Population Share of FB Population Change, 

2000-2010 2000 2010 2000 2010 

Europe 838,357 793,405 9.5% 7.8% -5.4% 

Asia 2,985,773 3,721,374 33.7% 36.7% 24.6% 

Africa 113,255 158,953 1.3% 1.6% 40.3% 

Latin America 4,926,803 5,476,637 55.6% 54.0% 11.2% 

Total 8,864,188 10,150,369 - - 14.5% 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 
 
Immigrant Admissions  

Year Admissions 

2003 175,579 

2004 252,920 

2005 232,023 

2006 264,677 

2007 228,941 

2008 238,444 

2009 227,876 

2010 208,446 

2011 210,591 

2012 196,622 

Total 2,236,119 
Source: Yearbook of Immigration Statistics 

 
 
Refugee Population  

Year Arrivals Cumulative 

1996 13,882 13,882 

1997 11,069 24,951 

1998 10,316 35,267 

1999 9,676 44,943 

2000 9,646 54,589 

2001 10,143 64,732 

2002 4,293 69,025 

2003 4,205 73,230 

2004 6,749 79,979 

2005 6,018 85,997 

2006 10,495 96,492 

2007 12,708 109,200 

2008 15,533 124,733 

2009 17,961 142,694 

2010 8,577 151,271 

2011 4,975 156,246 

2012 5,173 161,419 
Source: Office of Refugee Resettlement, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
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Foreign Students Attending Postsecondary Education 
Year Foreign Students 

1987 65,292 

1992 78,741 

2010 94,279 

2012 102,789 
Source: Institute of International Education 

 
 


